Bull Shoals Police Department
POLICE REPORT

To:  The Honorable Mayor Mike Savu
The Honorable Members of the Bull Shoals City Council

From: John Ainsworth

Date: April 20", 2023
Re:  Bull Shoals Police Dept. Monthly Report February 14", 2023 through March 20th, 2023

Incident

23-00020
23-00021
23-00022
23-00023
23-00024
23-00025
23-00026
23-00027

23-00028
23-00029
23-00030
23-00031
23-00032

- 23-00033

Offense Description

General Information
General Information

Possession SCH VI, Endangering Welfare of Minors

Domestic Battery 3rd

Domestic Battery 3rd

General Information

General Information
General Information

Agg Assault/Battery

Disorderly Conduct/Criminal Mischief

Terroristic Threatening 1st

Harassment

General Information

Disorderly Conduct/Trespassing

Misd/Felony

Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor

Felony
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor

Felony
Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Patrol Miles Ordinances & Warrants

Bull Shoals # 1 | Crown Victoria (Gold) 0 New Cases 12
Bull Shoals #2 | Ford F-150 100 Open Cases 39
Bull Shoals # 3 | Ford Explorer (White) 1497 Closed Cases 50
Bull Shoals # 4 | Ford Explorer (Silver) 560 Total Cases 33
Bull Shoals # 5 | Dodge Charger (Silver) 100 Warrants 0
Bull Shoals # 6 | Dodge Charger (Silver) 200

Total Patrol Miles 2457




Monthly Activities

ACTIVITY MONTHLY TOTALS
Traffic Stops 35
Tickets 8
Warnings Tickets 5
Arrests 3
Warrants 4
Walk & Talks 15
Citizen Contact / Assists 25
Building Checks 98
Crime Prevention Notices 0
MCSO Assists 2
ASP Assists 0
Other Agency Assists 4
Domestic Disputes 7
Animal Complaints 10
Fire / Ambulance / EMS Assists 4

Noteworthy Information & Activity:

1. Sergeant Roger Wright has come back to work for the city.

2. The new patrol vehicle should be arriving soon.
3. In car cameras have arrived. These were bought on a equipment grant through the state

in the amount of $20,699.94



