

To:

The Honorable Mayor Mike Savu

The Honorable Members of the Bull Shoals City Council

From: John Ainsworth

Date: April 20th, 2023

Re: Bull Shoals Police Dept. Monthly Report February 14th, 2023 through March 20th, 2023

Incident	Offense Description	Misd/Felony
23-00020	General Information	Misdemeanor
23-00021	General Information	Misdemeanor
23-00022	Possession SCH VI, Endangering Welfare of Minors	Misdemeanor
23-00023	General Information	Misdemeanor
23-00024	Domestic Battery 3rd	Misdemeanor
23-00025	General Information	Misdemeanor
23-00026	General Information	Misdemeanor
23-00027	Domestic Battery 3rd	Misdemeanor
23-00028	Agg Assault/Battery	Felony
23-00029	Disorderly Conduct/Criminal Mischief	Misdemeanor
23-00030	Harassment	Misdemeanor
23-00031	Terroristic Threatening 1st Felony	
23-00032		
23-00033	Disorderly Conduct/Trespassing	Misdemeanor

Patrol Miles				
Bull Shoals # 1	Crown Victoria (Gold)	0		
Bull Shoals # 2	Ford F-150	100		
Bull Shoals # 3	Ford Explorer (White)	1497		
Bull Shoals # 4	Ford Explorer (Silver)	560		
Bull Shoals # 5	Dodge Charger (Silver)	100		
Bull Shoals # 6	Dodge Charger (Silver)	200		
	Total Patrol Miles	2457		

Ordinances & Warrants		
New Cases	12	
Open Cases	39	
Closed Cases	50	
Total Cases	33	
Warrants	0	

Monthly Activities

ACTIVITY	MONTHLY TOTALS
Traffic Stops	35
Tickets	8
Warnings Tickets	5
Arrests	3
Warrants	4
Walk & Talks	15
Citizen Contact / Assists	25
Building Checks	98
Crime Prevention Notices	0
MCSO Assists	2
ASP Assists	0
Other Agency Assists	4
Domestic Disputes	7
Animal Complaints	10
Fire / Ambulance / EMS Assists	4

Noteworthy Information & Activity:

- 1. Sergeant Roger Wright has come back to work for the city.
- 2. The new patrol vehicle should be arriving soon.
- 3. In car cameras have arrived. These were bought on a equipment grant through the state in the amount of \$20,699.94